Northumberland County, VA, 2015

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$616

0

$165
$322
$165
$155
$279
$1,702
$20,424

Married
Couple

$620

0

$324
$403
$330
$210
$418
$2,305
$27,660

Adult, One
Child

$620
$430
$310
$403
$400
$255
$391
$2,809
$33,708

Adult, One
Child Care

$620
$559
$259
$403
$345
$266
$421
$2,873
$34,476

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Northumberland County, VA, 2015

Two Adults,
2 Children

$803
$860
$628
$644
$634
$411
$536
$4,516
$54,192

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$803
$1,097
$547
$644
$634
$432
$597
$4,754
$57,048

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.
For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Cell Phone
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$775

0
$322
$370
$268
$173
$173

$64
$603

$2,748
$32,976

Married
Couple

$1,004
0

$614
$740
$606
$296
$296

$99
$907

$4,562
$54,744

Adult, One
Child

$1,004
$538
$597
$740
$811
$369
$369

$82
$997

$5,482
$65,784

Adult, One
Child Care

$1,004
$731
$504
$740
$811
$379
$379
$64

$4,612
$55,344

Household STABILITY Budget, Northumberland County, VA, 2015

Two Adults,
2 Children

$1,364
$1,075
$1,213
$1,184
$1,018
$585
$585
$123
$1,589
$8,736
$104,832

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$1,364
$1,312
$1,047
$1,184
$1,018
$592
$592
$99
$1,618
$8,826
$105,912

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old.

For an additional infant add 1 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 1 percent; and for an additional child add 1 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Virginia Department of Taxation, and Virginia Department of Social Services..
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